Dy

RESOLUTION NO. 20-243

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE CITY OF
FORT LAUDERDALE'’S FY 2021 FINAL ALL FUNDS BUDGET
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2020, AND
ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2021, AS AMENDED, BY
APPROPRIATING AND TRANSFERRING FUNDS AS SET
FORTH IN CITY COMMISSION AGENDA MEMO #20-0687,
AMENDING THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE’S FINAL FY
2021 - FY 2025 COMMUNITY INVESTMENT PLAN FOR THE
FISCALYEARS BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2020, AND ENDING
SEPTEMBER 30, 2025, AS AMENDED, BY APPROPRIATING,
TRANSFERRING, AND ADJUSTING FUNDS AS SET FORTH
IN CITY COMMISSION AGENDA MEMO #20-0687,
ABANDONING THE SE 17TH AVENUE PIPE BRIDGE REPAIR
AND PEELE DIXIE WATER TREATMENT PLANT
GEOLOGICAL PLANNING DOCUMENT PROJECTS, AND
PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 20-163, adopted on September 14, 2020,
the City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, adopted the FY 2021 Final All Funds
Budget for the City of Fort Lauderdale for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2020, and ending
September 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 20-153, adopted on September 14, 2020,
the City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, adopted the City of Fort Lauderdale
Final FY 2021 - FY 2025 Community Investment Plan for the Fiscal Years beginning October 1,
2020, and ending September 30, 2025;

, NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA: :

SECTION 1.  That the City of Fort Lauderdale’s FY 2021 Final All Funds Budget for the Fiscal
Year beginning October 1, 2020, and ending September 30, 2021, as amended, is hereby
amended by appropriating and transferring funds as set forth in City Commission Agenda Memo

-~ #20-0687, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein.

SECTION 2. That the City of Fort Lauderdale’s Final FY 2021 - FY 2025 Community
Investment Plan for the Fiscal Years beginning October 1, 2020, and ending September 30, 2025,
to the extent appropriated for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2020, and ending September
30, 2021, as amended, is hereby amended by appropriating, transferring, and adjusting funds as

: _set forth in City Commission Agenda Memo #20-0687.

20-243




RESOLUTION NO. 20-243 PAGE 2

SECTION 3. That the SE 17" Avenue Pipe Bridge Repair and Peele Dixie Water Treatment
Plant Geological Planning Document Projects contained in the Community Investment Plan of the
City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, for the Fiscal Years beginning October 1, 2020, and ending
September 30, 2025, as amended, are hereby abandoned.

SECTION 4.  Thatif any clause, section, or other part of this Resolution shall be held invalid or
unconstitutional by any court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of this Resolution shall not
be affected thereby, but shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 5.  That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon final passage.

ADOPTED this 2nd day of December, 2020.

DEAN J. TRANTALIS

ATTEST:

City Clerk
JEFFREY A. MODARELLI

- 20-243




| CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
City Commission Agenda Memo #20-0687
REGULAR MEETING

TO: o | Ho}norable Mayor & Members of the

R Fort Lauderdale City Commission

‘FR_OM:" . Chris Lagerbloom, ICMA-CM, City Manager

D_ATE: Decemt)er 2, 2020

TITLE: = - Resolution Approving the Consolidated Budget Amendment to Fiscal Year

2021 — Appropriation - (Commission Districts 1, 2, 3 and 4)

Recommendatlon

Staff recommends that the Clty Commlssmn adopt a resolution amending the Fiscal Year

. (FY) 2021 Budget and FY 2021 - FY 2025 Community Investment Plan (CIP),. thus
‘abandoning the SE 17th Avenue Pipe Bridge. Repalr and Peele Dixie Water Treatment Plant

Geological Plannlng Document Pro;ects

:,Background L
' Examples of recommended actlons within the budget amendment are:

. transfer'between'fuhds; A
« transfer between: capital and operating budgets; -
_« transfer between capital projects;
. acceptance and appropriation of grant funding;
« amendment to staffing level;
* appropriation from fund balance; and
. approprlatlon for. mod|f|ed revenue and related expend|tures

Staff recommends the City Commnssnon amend the FY 2021 F|nal Budget-and FY 2021
— FY 2025 Community Investment Plan by approving the following transfers and
" appropriations:

© 12/02/2020 - Page 1 of 22
© CAM #20.0687 o



Commumty Redevelopment Agencv

A. Transfer between Funds, Appropriation from Fund Balarice to Operating Budget :

.-~ Central City Redevelopment Area Fund, Central City CRA Business Incentives
" Fund,: General. Fund - Central City Operating' Expenses and Emergency
‘Business Assmtance for FY 2021 — $355 932

: ‘rSectlon 163. 387(7) of the Florida Statutes, which governs Communlty Redevelopment R
-Agency (CRA) tfrust funds, requires all unspent funds on the last day of the fiscal year be

moved to an allowable expense, including being appropriated to a specific redevelopment

. project pursuant to an approved community redevelopment plan,.used to reduce the amount
" of any indebtedness to ‘which increment revenues are pledged; or deposited into an escrow :

" account forthe purpose of later reducing any indebtedness, to which increment revenues are

‘ pledged or be returned to-each taxing authority which paid the increment in the proportion .
.- that the amount of the payment of such taxing authority bears to the total amount paid into
-the trust fund by all taxmg authontles for that year. .

... Since the City of Fort Lauderdale is the sole taxing authority contrlbutmg Tax Increment

~ Financing (TIF) to the Central City Area, staff recommends returning the unspentfunds from

. FY 2020 in the amount of $355,932 to the City for reallocation. back to the Central Clty Area
- to further goals and objectlves of the Central City Redevelopment Plan.

. Staffis currently rewewmg appllcants for new restaurant build-outs within the Central Clty -
. area. Staff recommends appropriating $330, 000 to fund a Property and Business Investment

.- Program. The balance of $25,932 is recommended to be allocated for marketing efforts
o related to rezonmg in the Central City Area.

: Staff recommends the City Commnssron amend the FY 2021 Operating Budget in the amount

of $355,932 to re-appropriate FY 2020 year-end balances within the Central Clty CRA There

: |s an associated CAM 20 0802 for described recommendatlon

. Source )

‘CAM #20-0687

- |Funds avarlableas of Nc vember 20 2020 ) ’ .
ACCOUNT 1 moex name CHARACTER CODE AMENDED | AVAILABLE
HUMBER | (Program) SIB-ORIECT NAME BUDGET BALANCE AMOUNT
- ! {Character) {Character)
o ) T s tew . - | - Dalances& - - ] ;
1eFDleBoaNen2. | CEMAICHY 4 oocervestPrior Year A NIA . spse3
Redevelopment Area ] . . '
. - Operating Balances : : .
. - : ‘. . Balances & . . :
11arDi1902xany | CeniralCiy Bushess | o o esiPrior Year A WA - $3an000 -
: - Incentives : . v .
. R QOperating Balances - | . . - L :
TOTAL AMOUNT = . 8355932
Use: . - ‘ e T
ACCOUNT INDEXNAME  |CHARACTER CODE! SUB- %‘:ﬁgﬁ“ A:::'A‘;BC'EE AMOUNT
NUMBER (Pragram) OBJECT NAME {Character) | (Character) .
. - Balances & - |
© 001-FDD01-99041 GeneralFund | Reserves/Appropriated WA A $355,932
: ) Fund Balance- :
TOTAL AMOUNT = $355,932
12/02/2020 Page 2 of 22



-Source:

AMENDED

AVAILABLE

"TOTAL AMOUNT = -~

rcoomr | pexure [ cmorencoos | SIncey [ Saee | o
9 {Character) | (Character :
) 4 , ~  Balances & ’ ’
_ 001-FD001-X901 General Fund Reserves/Appropriated N/A N/A $355,932|
- Fund Balance : _
TOTAL AMOUNT = $355,932
- Use: S . . . .
' ACCOUNT INDEXNAME | CHARACTER CODE/ A%%’gin Ag’ :m%f AMOUNT
NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME (Character) (Character)
: o - Cérnitral City Services & Materials/ - .
106-CRAOB0808-3199 |  ovdinnment Are |- OtherS Professional $79,310 - $79,310 §25,932|
_ envices . .
119-CRAQ92112-4204 | EMeErgENCY Business| Other Operating $404,387 $404,387 $330,000
o : -_Assistance FY 21 Expense/OL r Subsidies - "~ ! !
$355,932

Parks.and Recreation

B Approprlatlon of Grant Funds ‘Grant Fund - After School Snack Program FY

.21 -$33,466

The City of Fort Lauderdale was awarded fundlng in the amount of $33,466 from the Florida

Department of Health to provide free nutritional snacks at various City parks from September
8, 2020 to September 30, 2021. Funding will offset the cost of snacks, operational expenses
'such as equment supplles part time staff and program monitoring. No cash match is

required.

Staff recommends the Clty Commlssmn amend the FY 2021 Operatmg Budget in the amount .

of $33 466 to facmtate the After School Snack Program FY 2021.

" . -Source:

‘CAM #20-0687

‘| Funds available as of November 10, 2020
CHARACTER AMENDED ANOUNT
. %%%O;EN; '”(?f;‘ :‘:‘"':')'E CODE/ SUB- 'BUDGET | RECEIVED | AMOUNT
gram, OBJECT NAME (Character) (Character)
L e SR Intergovernmental | -
- 120-GSNACK21-Ce01 .| After School Snack | o 0 e/U.S: Dept $0 $0 $33,466
: Program FY 21 Api
: of Agricuiture
) ) ) . TOTAL AMOUNT > $33,466
" Use: . : L ) -
. CHARACTER AMENDED AVAILABLE -
l:‘%l:woal"g; IN(I}):‘E;(Q:I:HI:I)IE CODE! SUB- BUDGET BALANCE AMOUNT
OBJECT NAME (Character) (Character) :
e O .| After School Snack |Services & Materials /| - vy
-129-GSNACK21-3231 “Program FY 21 ' Food Seivices $0_‘ » $0 $3_3.466 -
o ' e . ’ " TOTAL AMOUNT > $33,466|-
12/02/2020 Page 3 of 22



" C.- Appropriation from Fund B'alance — Park Impact Fee Projects Fund — River Oaks
' Stormwater Park - $20 296

" The River Oaks. Preserve consists of 9.1 acres - of land- area the Crty acquired wrth the

‘intention- of constructing- a- stormwater - preserve: park. The ‘stormwater park will feature _

wetlands, an elevated boardwalk, and a historic bascule bridge, donated by the Florida

o Department of Transportatlon (FDOT) that will be converted into.a pedestrlan boardwalk.

* Funding from Park Impact Fees in the amount of $345, 750 was aIIocated to be used for the

. construction of approximately 600 feet of elevated boardwalk made from wood, or an
. approved equivalent material, along the northern side. of the project site. The elevated
" -boardwalk will-be connected \to the existing: bascule brrdge abutment and contain-an
educational gazebo, to be constructed by FDOT. The original alignment of the boardwalk-

had.to be shifted so that the gazebo wouldbe situated on grade, prompting a change in the
~ design, and requiring additional timber pilings and concrete slab to support and ground the
- proposed gazebo. The change in desrgn mcreases project costs by an estlmated $20,296.

_ Staff recommends the City Commrssron amend the FY 2021— FY 2025 Community |

Investment Plan i in the amount of $20,296 for the River Oaks Stormwater Park.

- Source

Funds available as of November 10, 2020 . - . .
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER CODE!/ |- AlnanuEggEETP A‘BI:II.IAANB(;-EE AMOUNT
NUMBER . (Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME (Character) (Character) :
) Other Uses/ . . . -
: g - Park Impact Fee s ; .
350-FD350.01X901 | "5 oy Fung, | Anticipated YearEnd | N/A N/A $20,296
- L Balance o . : »
TOTAL AMOUNT - - $20,296
Use: . . . .
ACCOUNT INDEXNAME | CHARACTER CODE/ A&%NGDEETD A‘B'zm%: AMOUNT
NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME ‘

(Cha'racter) (Character)

350-P114 t9.350—6599 Rlver Oaks Stormwater Capital Out_lay/
: At v . Park Construction

$345,750 - $0 $20,296
TOTAL AMOUNT > | $20,29

- D. Transfer between Capltal Project and Operatlng Budget - General Capltal_r'i
" Projects Fund, General Fund - ' Architectural ‘Programming and Space

: Assessment of Parks & Recreatron Facllltles and Parks Divisions - $46, 630

: 'There isa possrblllty the Parks and Recreation Facilities and Parks Divisions will need to be

relocated due to the construction of the new Police Department Headquarters. In addition, -

the Parks and Recreation Facrlltles and Parks Divisions may be relocated from the current
location at-200 SW 14th. Avenue to 3110 SW 8th Avenue. The Facilities and Parks Divisions
-occupy-approximately 25,000 square feet and several open yards for storage, plus parking

120022020 . . Page 4 of 22
" CAM #20-0687 | - -



~ for approximately- 200 employees. The proposed . new location for -consideration -is an

abandoned school complex of approximately 30,000 square feet of ground floor area in six

v burldlngs ina property on just under five acres, adjacent. to Snyder Park.

 The Project will be a compilation of the Archrtect_ural Programming and Space Assessment

of the spaces in use at the.current site and the analysis of the propOS_ed site. The result of
the assessment study will determine whether the proposed new location is stiitable and if the

-existing burldrngs may be renovated to house the Parks and Recreatron Facmtles and Parks

Divisions.

_ Staff recommends the City Commrssron amend the FY 2021 Operating Budget and FY 2021 ‘
- = FY 2025 Community Investment Plan in the amount of $46,630. for an ‘Architectural = -
- Programmlng and Space Assessment. :

Source:
Funds available as of November 18, 2020 -
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER CODE/ Ag"l'f‘;‘gs? A‘B’zmsé's AMOUNT
NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECTNAME | oo =" | (character)
o ) Facilities Assessment - . : : ’
"331-P12163.331-6599 Exterior Repair & Cgp'ta' Outlay / $850,000 | $425,500 $46,630
: . 5 onstruction .
Construction : .
TOTAL AMOUNT - $46,630
Use: ] . ) . . )
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER CODE/ A&%’&? A;:'L';AN%: AMOUNT
NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME | oot | (Characten) ,
— L Services & Materials/ |- - ’
001-PKR070501-3199 | - Fac""'e; Maintenance Other Professional | $3,420,369 |$2,490,193 $46,630
: upport .
L Services . _ _
TOTAL AMOUNT - $46,630|

E. Approprlatron of Grant Funds and. Fund Balance - Grant Fund Park Impact Fee
Pro;ects Fund - George Engllsh Park Boat Ramp Project - $400,000-

The Florlda Department of Transportation replaced the ‘Sunrise’ Boulevard Brldge over
Middle River. The new bridge is taller and now provides Iarger vessel access to the' George

' iEngllsh Park boat ramps and has increased the use of the park and boat ramps. The current

ramps. were not-designed for larger boat and trailer use and are recommended to be
renovated to meet area boater needs. In 2014, the City was awarded a Florida Boating

Improvement.Program (FBIP) grant for the design and permitting of longer ramps and the
‘addition of ADA accessible floating: staging docks. In 2017, the City was awarded and

accepted a grant from Florida Inland Navigation District (FIND) for construction assistance,
totaling $400,000: The City withdrew from being a recipient of described- grant, with the

_intention of reapplying in February of 2020, as there were concerns that constructlon would
- not. be completed in time.

~ The City Commiission approved the reapplication for the- FIND grant at the April 21, 2020
regular meeting (CAM 20:0264). The City has now been awarded such funding. The City will
be required to utilize revenue generated from boat ramp use to maintain the facility during

12/02/2020 ° Page 5 of 22

" .CAM #20-0687



o the prOJect life. There is a cash'match requirement of $400 000 for acceptlng descrlbed grant.
Fundlng is avallable in the Park Impact Fee Projects Fund to serve described purpose.

Staff recommends the City Commlsswn amend the FY 2021 Operatlng Budget and FY 2021.
=FY 2025 Communlty Investment Plan in the amount of $400,000 for the George English
Boat Ramp Pro;ect Proposed item is contingent upon the approval of grant acceptance

o CAM 20-0936.

(

* CAM #20-0687

‘SO]."DE:
Funds avaﬂameas aanvember 19 2020 7 -
ACCOUNT " INDEXNAME | CHARACTERCODE | AMENDED | . AMOUNT
NUMBER {Program) SUB.OBJECT NAME |  BUDGET RECEWVED |  AMOUNT
{CIla cter) {Character)
- | GeorgeEngiish | Inergovernmental , T |
128-P12186.129B-F732 |' Park BoatRamp . | RevenueJFIND-" $400 Uno A$D {$400,000}| -
4 2017 Cult & Rec, S
- E TOIALAMOUHI-) ety
User - : . -
ACCOUNT INDEXNAME | CHARACTERCODE | AMENDED | AVAILABLE '
NUMBER {Program) SUB-OBJECTNAME |  DBUDGET BALANCE | AMOUNT
- {Character) {Character)
. .. .. | GeorgeEnglish .| AL aori+ . P Ao
120P12186.1295°6599 | ParkBoatRamp |  Corie OWBYY 1 gango00. | s400,000 ($400,000)
R . - 017 - Construction - _
' IOTALAMOUM—» ($a00000)
‘Source: - . ' e S
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME | CHARACTER CODE!/ A;"Ui':;D:TD ng‘ggmg AMOUNT
NUMBER ~ (Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME | = ol | Charscten) | ,
T~ -.|- George English - |- Intergovernmental. - : T -
129-P12186.120D-F732| "Park Boat Ramp | Revenue / FIND - Cult. $0 - $0 $400,000
- . N 2021 & Rec. A . .
' ~_TOTAL AMOUNT > $400,000
’i’Use:', R
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME | CHARACTER CODE/ A%%?EETD A;:&?«?:IEE - AMOUNT
NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECTNAME | o ¥ | Characten :

.. :.. .- _ .| GeorgeEnglish | . ! Otttay o
129:P12186.120D-6599 | Park Boat Ramp Capital Outlay / ' $0 50 $400,000)
_ _ : 2024 : Conrstructlon - B ) :

“TOTAL AMOUNT — $400,000
12/02/2020 Page 6 of 22




-Source: (Cash.Match)

AMENDED

AVAILABLE

ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER CODEI )
’ ’ BUDGET BALANCE AMOUNT
NUMBER {Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME (Character) (Character) _
o O , | Parkim act Fee . Balances & R . ;
| 3850-FD350.01-X801 |- P .| Reserves/Appropriated TUNIA "N/A- .$400,000
: . . Projects ) o : s
Fund Balance . . .
. L . - TOTAL AMOUNT > $400,000
_Source:(Cash Match in Grant Fund) . L
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER CODE/ ABTIT)NGDEETD A;/:&?chléE AMOUNT
NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECTNAME | o | (Characten ,
o T George English- PN - ’ : ) .
| 350-P12186:350-6509. | Park Boat Ramp - | Cgp't-a"om."".“.’/ . $0 $0 $400,000
: = - ) - onstruction - . -
S : .2_021 Match™ .- ¢ S 2 e
. TOTAL AMOUNT -) '$400,000 | -

- F. Approprlatlon of Bond Funds GO Bonds, Series 2020A (Parks and Recreatlon
' Projects) - Property Acquisition at District 4 = SW 5t Court and SW 12t Avenue

- $4,050,000

On March12, 2019, voters approved a bond proposal that wrlI enable Fort Lauderdale to

‘make significant- Citywide investments in the Fort Lauderdale parks system. On August 26, - -

2020, the acquisition for SW 5th CT and SW 12th Ave at $4,050,000 was presented before

the Parks Advisory Board .and approved. On November 17, 2020, the Crty Commlssron '
approved the purchase of thls property (CAM 20- 0917) T

| The proposed land acqursmon is approxmately 2.165 acres and zoned RS-8, ReS|dent|aI N
. Single Family Low Medium Density. Currently the land is vacant with approximately 750

linear feet of frontage on the north side of the North Fork of the New River and within proximity

of Riverside Park.

: Staff recommends the City Commrssron amend FY 2021 Operatlng Budget and FY 2021 —
- FY 2025 Community-Investment: Plan by amending the approprlate accounts in the amount
' of $4, 050 000 for the property acqursmon at District 4 — SW 5th Court and SW 12th Avenue

Soun:e s .
|Funds available as of November 23 2020
CHARACTER AMENDED AVAILABLE
‘:ﬁﬁ:;’é‘g '"('I’,f.: me CODE/ SUB- BUDGET | BALANCE | AMOUNT
OBJECT NAME (Character) {Character)
- : i - ; Other Uses/ o :
] I g | . GO Bond 2020 . ; 1 S ¥
| 3SIFDISTOIHINN | o - Parks| AnticiPated Year End N/A NA $4,050,000
: . Balance ] . )
) . TOTAL AMOUNT > $4,050,000
Use: = . . . L. o L .
' CHARACTER AMENDED AVAILABLE .
CCOUNT - : :
gl N roama CODE/ SUB- BUDGET | BALANCE | AMOUNT
OBJECT NAME {Character) {Character)
1 . ’ ) o District 4 — SW 6th CAapitalAOUtlay/ ’ :
. 353-?12623:353—6599 Court & SW.12th Construction $0- $0 $4,050,000
_Avenue | 1. .
- ’ TOTAL AMOUNT — -$4,050,000
12/02/2020 ' Page 7 of 22

 CAM #20-0687

S



Pollce

i G Approprlatlon of Grant Fund and Transfer of General Fund Match — Grant Fund

- General Fund - BuIIetproof Vest Program FY 2020 - $28,078.10

o In June 2020 the Clty applled to the Unlted States Department of Justice for funding through

o Sourcef;(éaéh Match)

- their-FY 2020 Bulletproof Vest Partnership Program. The grant program provides funding -
_ assistance to local law enforcement agencies by reimbursing 50% of the cost of eligible vests.

- In October, the Police Department was awarded grant funds in the amount of $14,039.05 -

. which will subsidize the bullet proof vest purchases-already: planned for the year. The City
will meet the grant's required 50%-grant match by utilizing the funding included in the-Police -
Department's FY2021 Operating-Budget for new and replacement vest. The grant period is

October1 2020 through August31 2022

- Staff recommends the City Comm|SS|on amend the FY 2021 Operatlng Budget in the amount, '
- .of $14,039.05 for the Bulletproof Vest Program.FY.2020 grant and.a transfer of $14,039.05
" from the Police Department's FY 2021 Operating Budget to the Grant Match, for purposes of

' supportlng the project. ADescnbed item is contingent upon grant acceptance CAM 20- -0821.

sSOurce -
Funds available as of Novemner 19, 2020
AMENDED ANMODUNT
ACCOUNT NUMBER “:Sr?{; r'wam“,E gﬁ?&'ﬁgﬁ% BUDGET | RECENED | AMOUNT
: {Character) {Character)
' - R, et | INtergovernmental -] -
129-GBVP20-C205 - P?;’gf;f‘ﬁf\fgg‘;’% -~ Revenue/ $0 . §0 © | s1403008
; o .' - - DOJ Public-Safety . 3 - - . .
TOTAL AMOUNT = $14,039.405 |
Use: _
NAM AMENDED AVAILABLE
ACCOUNT NUMBER “:l[’)r;(:;ram)E g%g&?r%% BUDGET BALANCE AMOUNT
{Character) {Character)
400, 0. . |- ‘Bulletproof¥est [Senices & Materjals { y L AR -0
128-GEVP20-3049 . Program FY 2020 Uniforms 0 '$D . $14,033.05
TOTAL AMOUNT = $14,030.05 | . -

'AMENDED | AVAILABLE A
BUDGET BALANCE AMOUNT
(Character) {Character)

INDEX NAME | CHARACTER CODE/
ACCOUNT NUMBER (Program) | SUB-OBJECT NAME

-OO‘tI-POI__OZZQ4(J.6-3949 - .- Evidence/ | Services & Materials / |

- . Police Supply- . --Uniforms - $610310 - 8287, 108 $14,039.05

Use:

AMENDED AMOUNT

. INDEX NAME CHARACTER CODE/
ACCOUNT NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME BUDGET RECEIVED AMOUNT
(Character) (Character) .

. Snannny |- Bulletproof Vest’ Other Sources/ on ¥ R
128 GB\I_onA 9001 |_Program FY 2020 General Fund- - $O_ %0 . $14,039.05
TOTAL AMOUNT = | ' §14,039.05

12/02/2020 . - Page 8 of 22

~ CAM #20-0687

'TOTALAMOUNT-> | $14,039.05 |



T Use:

AMENDED

AVAILABLE

INDEX NAME | CHARACTER CODE/ | .
ACCOUNT NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME BUDGET BALANCE AMOUNT
. (Character) {Character) . ‘
N . Bulletproof Vest | Services & Materials / ' i
- .-129'G'BVP-2'OA'3949 - | -Program FY 2020 Uniforms : $0' $O_ $14'0‘3g'q5. S
' ‘ TOTAL AMOUNT -> $14,039.05

H Approprlatlon from Fund Balance - Department of Justice Trust Fund -
“ShotSpotter Technology $102,500 :

The Pollce Department requests to re-appropnate Department of Justice Trust Funds to

_facilitate the final payment of the ShotSpotter technical services. In July 2020, the City -
S Comm|s5|on approved the purchase of ShotSpotter. ShotSpotter is a-new. technology that
" allows the Police Department to identify and locate gun fire W|th|n specific areas of concern.

: ThlS technology WI|| aSS|st in developlng strategles to Iocate |nd|V|duaIs that dlscharge

' : The expendlture is- permlss1ble in accordance with the U. S. Department of Justice Gwde to
Eqwtable Shanng for State Local and Tribal Law Enforcement AgenC|es

_ ZStaff recommends: the City Commlssmn amend the FY 2021 Operatlng Budget in the amount

of $102,500 to facilitate the final payment for the ShotSpotter Technology using Department
of Justice Trust Funds

CAM #20-0687

-Source: - - S C - -
Funds available as of November 10, 2020
. AMENDED AVAILABLE
INDEX NAME CHARACTER CODE/
ACCOUNT NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME BUDGET BALANCE AMOUNT
) {Character) {Character)
R Balances & _ R ' _
107-FD107.03-X901 |  Justice Other , |Reserves/Appropriated N/A N/A $102,500
) ’ 5 Fund Balance : . ) :
TOTAL AMOUNT - $102,500
Use: - - .
AMENDED | AVAILABLE
INDEX NAME CHARACTER CODE/
ACCOUNT NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME BUDGET BALANCE AMOUNT
7 . _ ‘ (Character) {Character) 7
107-POL080301-3209 - .J“s“‘:egtﬁgfnme"t Other Services | . $203,0000 | $63,005. ' “$102,500
TOTAL AMOUNT = s1oz,5oo> ‘
" 12/02/2020 - Page 9 of 22



Public Works

I Transfer between Cap|tal Projects — General Capltal PrOJects Fund - Brldge
Replacement at Coconut Isles - $210,711

Proposed prOJect is for fundlng to replace the Coconut Isle Dnve Brldge Wthh crosses over
the Grande Canal. The Coconut Isie Bridge was included in the 2015 Florida Department of -
" Transportation (FDOT) list of bridges with unknown foundations. The original design task

- order didnot include construction fees for possmle conflicts between the pile foundation of -
the old bridge and. the pile foundat|on of the new bridge. It was understood that should
' foundatlon conflicts arise; they would require a change order to the construction contract As
" -the constructlon of the new brldge progressed conﬂlcts between the oId and new brldge p|le
the new. bridge. Add|t|onal fundlng is reqwred to proceed W|th the constructlon change order
for unforeseen construction conditions, post-design services related to the construct|on and

- jaddltlonal in-house pro;ect management fees.

' Fundlng |s ava|lable in the Bndge Restoratlon project for descnbed purpose

© " Staff recommends the City Commission amend the ‘FY 2021 — FY 2025 Community -

Investment-Plan (CIP) in the amount of $210,711 for the additional construction. expenses, -
post design services and in-house project management fees for the Bridge Replacement at

- Coconut Isles.

" - . Source:.

. . |Funds available as of November 9, 2020
ACCOUNT INDEXNAME | CHARACTER CODE/ Aglfgggf A;:m%: AMOUNT
NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBdEt:T NAME A (Character) (Character)
S P - e Capital Outlay /
331-P12010.331 43599 Bndge l_%estoraho_n ~ Construction $2 626 404 $‘I 157 550 $210,711
~ TOTAL AMOUNT > $210,711
T Use: - ] _ , o ; '
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER CODE/ A&%%DEETD A\Blf\\ma(;-: AM OllNT
e NlJMBl-El-R N lProgram) sU»B-OBJ-EC"I'. NAMF (Character) (Character)
N P -| Bridge Replacement | - Capital Outlay / ) .
331-P12089.331 6599 " at Coconut Isles Construction $1, 818 200 $1 $210,711
' ' ' TOTAL AMOUNT -> $21o 71|

J. Approprlatlon of Fund Balance Stormwater Fund Stormwater Replacement _’
Vehicles - $100, 000 '

‘Public Works Stormwater Operatlons requests funding for the replacement of two (2)'
‘stormwater operational vehicles in FY 2021.

A Ford F550 Crane Truck was deemed a total loss by Risk in FY 2020. The estlmated cost

' for the replacement vehlcle is $60,000. There was offsetting revenue recelved in FY 2020 in

12/02/2020'

Page 10 of 22
CAM #20-0687



the- Stormwater Fund for the depreciated value as generated by the insurance proceeds

collected from Risk in the amount of $29,150.

~.A'4300 Johnston Sweeper is scheduled for replacement in FY 2021, initially budgeted at
- -$277,870. Upon finalizing - specifications, the -cost to replace the sweeper is $317,870,
- exceeding the funds allotted by $40,000. Additional fundlng is requwed to.cover the cost to

purchase the replacement vehicle.

- Staff recommends the City Commlssmn amend the FY 2021 Operatlng Budget in- the amount .

- 0f$100,000 to replace two (2) vehicles needed for Stormwater Operations.

Source:’ :
 |Funds available as of November 9, 2020 - :
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER CODE/ AVENDED | AVAILABLE :
NUMBER Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME BUDGET BALANCE | AMOUNT |
(Prog A (Character) | (Character)
e : - Stormwater- - | . Baldnces & Reserves/ : ) : ]
ATOFDA4T0.01XS01 | - “perations ~|Appropriated Fund Balance| A~ | - NA $100,000
' ’ - TOTALAMOUNT > ~ | '$100,000|
Use: . . . . L . .
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER coDE/ | AMENDED | AVAILABLE
NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME BUDGET BALANCE | AMOUNT
. 9  (Character) (Character) '
470-PBS660502-6416 .| . - Stormwater ‘Capital Outlay / Vehicles | $0 - $0 $60,000|
. nmad aqqr | StormDrain. | ... . . ' _ .
470-PBS660511-6416 Malntenance . Capital Outtay / Vehicles $277 870 $277,870 $40,000|-
TOTAL AMOUNT $100,000

| K. Transfer'bettueen Capital’Projects Central. Reglonat Wastewater'System Fund

- —Rio Vista Watermain & Roadway Improvements Pro;ect- $1 381,278.48

. As reported to'the Commrssron on January 7, 2020 (CAM 20 0058) in December 2019, the
. Rio Vista neighborhood experienced two major sewer breaks along the 54-inch diameter

sewer transmlssion main, which carries all the sewer flow from the Clty of Fort Lauderdale,

; 'Treatment Plant Sanltary sewer’ overﬂows on the surface and subsequent emergency_
. pipeline infrastructure repair work, caused damages to ‘the ‘surrounding roadways and
. sidewalks, resulting in the restriction. of traffic flows in and-out of the neighborhood. A project

- "is being proposed to rehabilitate water-and roadway infrastructure in the affected area which -

was: damaged by the sewer main breaks.

- Funds are avarlable in the Reglonal B Re-Pump Varrable Frequency Drive Project, which has

~ 12/02/2020
. CAM #20-0687

‘been completed . under budget and may be closed. Staff completed a detailed value

engineering evaluation for the project and found that repairs could be achieved to the variable

- frequency drives and bring drives to current design standards and codes without having to

perform a complete replacement. Staff has stated that all invoices for the repairs have been

- .paid. and there are no outstanding- rnvorces ‘Staff proposed to close described project and

Page 11 of 22



- transfer the remalnlng funds to the unfunded Rio Vista Watermarn & Roadway Improvements
’ Pro;ect

- Staff recommends that the Crty Commrssron amend the FY 2021 — FY 2025 Communrty

“Investment Plan (CIP) in: the amount of $1,381,278.48 for the Rio Vista Watermam & j

~ Source:’

_- _‘ Roadway Improvements Project

- '|Funds available as of November 19, 2020
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER Copes|  AMENDED AVAILABLE
NUMBER Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME BUDGET BALANCE AMOUNT
(Prog {Character) {Character)
T . Regional B Re-Pump . “ N ' B
- | 451-P12467.451-6599 | Vaiiable FrequencyDrive |  CaPital Outiay/ | 81,650,174 $1,381,278 $1,381,278.48
- ! . (VFD) - Construction. - S 1. -
' TOTAL AMOUNT $1,381,278.48]
~ Use: L ) . ) ) o
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER coper|  AMENDED AVAILASLE '
NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME BUDGET BALANCE AMOUNT
. 9 (Character) (Character)
- B " | RioVistaWatermain& |  Capital Outlay/ _|* : : : . : ; '
| 461-P12093451.6598 | gl in i emenits | Gonstrustion R $1,381,278.48| -
' e . : TOTAL AMOUNT 2

L. 'Transfer betw'een Capital Project and Operating .Budget - Water and Sewer
- General Capital Projects Fund, Water and Sewer Fund — Florida Aqurfer
- Planning Document $222, 390

B Abandonrng the- Peele Drxre Water Treatment Plant Geologrcal Plannrng Document o
' Prolect

“The Crty of Fort Lauderdale Comprehensrve Utrhty Strategrc (CUS) Master P|an and Water' -
Supply Plan identified the future expansion requirement of an additional six million gallons a -
day of water production at the Pe¢le Dixie Water Treatment Plant. The raw water will be
- sourced from the Floridan Aquifer. A study to identify new. Floridan aquifer raw water.well -
locations must be conducted to plan future expansion. Upon approval of proposed transfer,
staff will engage a consultant, using the Civil Engineering Contmurng Services Contract to

- fulfill. requrred study for the new water wells

The Peele Drxre Water Treatment Plant Geologrcal Plannrng Document PI‘OjeCt that was
* intended to fulfill the scope of work described above, is recommended to be abandoned,

- since" the planning documentis-considered operational. Staff requests reallocatlng the

. CAM #20-0687

- vfundrng from the- pro;ect to the- Publrc Works operating budget to fulfill descrrbed purpose

~ Further, staff recommends the City Commission-amend the FY 2021 Operating Budget and-
the FY 2021 — FY 2025 Community Investment Plan (CIP) in the amount of $222,390 to fund
-the FIorrdan aquifer planning document.

12/02/2020 ‘Page 12 of 22

T $1,381,278.48] -



-'iStaff recommends the City Commlssron amend the. FY 2021 — FY 2025 Communlty:
. Investment Plan (CIP) in the amount of $620,000 for the Pump Statlon CA1 Replacement
prOJect '

_ '_:Source .
- |Funds avarlable as of November 9, 2020

AMENDED |AVAILABLE
BUDGET BALANCE | AMOUNT
(Character) | (Character)| -

ACCOUNT INDEX NAME . | CHARACTER CODE!/
NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME

- |-Peele Dixie Water Treatment

454-P12535,454-6509 |~ Plant Geological Planning Capital Outiay /

) _ Construction
Document .
TOTAL AMOUNT = -$222,390|
Use: -~ _ _ _
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER copg/ | AMENDED | AVAILABLE
NUMBER Program) - SUB-OBJECT NAME |  DUDGET | BALANCE | AMOUNT
(Prog . (Character) | (Character)
S R o Services & Materials / - ] : . ,
450-PBS670304-3199 -| Peele/Dixie Maintenance Other Professional .. | $296,100 $80,701 |. $222,390
. . : ' Services )

o M. Approprlatlon from Fund Balance Water and Sewer Master Plan 2017 Fund S

Pump Statlons C 1 and C 2 Replacemerit - $620, 000

: ,;There is an approved Communlty Investment PIan prOJect forthe replacement of undersized .
.- Pump -Stations. ‘Pump -Station C- 1 is located at the intersection of Riverland Road and - - -
" - Okeechobee Lane has been identified as.an undersized station. Described pump station has .
~been identified in the 2016 Comprehensive Utility Strategic (CUS) Master Plan as itis fimited -
“-and cannot handle peak water flows during rain events, due to inflow and infiltration thru the
" piping system. The project scope willinclude, the partial rehabilitation and partlal replacement
- of the pump statlon gravity sewer mains, sanltary manholes, force main piping and fi ittings -

and in-house project management fees. Additional fundlng is required in the. estlmated

- ‘amount of $620,000 to complete the replacement of the pump station.

. staff requests to: modlfy the prolect scope to exclude the Pump Station C-2 repIacement -
. -changing thé project. name to om|t “C-2”, which will be requested asa separate project in the-
- future.

o Fundmg for descnbed request is ava|lable from the Water and Sewer Master PIan 2017 Fund

1200212020 o _ Page 13 of 22
. CAM #20-0687 e

$225,000 | $222,390 $222,390

TOTAL AMOUNT > : $222 390(



| 495-FD495.01-X901 . | Water & Sewer Master Plan 2017 |* - Appropriated Fund - |- NiA ‘WA |- -$620,000|

S User e

'jf;Source :
. |Funds ava:lable as of November 8, 2020

AMENDED | AVAILABLE
BUDGET | BALANCE | AMOUNT
(Character) | (Character)

ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER CODE/
NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME

Balances & Reserves!

Balance

TOTAL AMOUNT > -$620,000| -

ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER CODE! A;f,%’g;" A::IMLAl?é: AMOUNT
NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME
(Character) | (Character)
N 15 08 4 o R . Capital Outlay / o Bt '
: A.4_95-‘P12410.1495>.-6599, : ‘Pump_ Statron.c-1 Replacement Construction -+ .| $0 1. 8o 1 -$62'0,00_0_ .

N Transfer between Capltal Projects and Transfer from Capital Project to Fund
- Balance - Water and Sewer General Capital Projects Fund - Peele Dixie Old Plant

‘Electrical Connection Pro;ect and SE 17th Avenue Plpe Brldge Repair Pro_|ects -

~. $399,942

o jAbandonmg the SE 17th Avenue Prpe Bndge Reparr Pro;ect

o The or|g|nal Peele Dixie Water Treatment Plant burldlng has electrical deficiencies that-
_.require- maintenance, to keep plant in geod worklng order. The onglnal building recently

experienced failure to the main -electrical service transformer. A project is being proposed to

. provide modificatioris to the existing electrical service to bypass the failed transformer.
" Funding in the amount of $65,000 is needed for design services, constructlon and in- house
- iprolect management fees to complete described project. - :

. Fundmg in the amotint of $65 000 is available in the SE. 17‘h Avenue Plpe Brldge Repa|r'
. Project, which was completed under budget ‘BCC Engineering, LLC was retained to
_ complete a cond|t|on assessment survey of the structure The. study revealed the- -

- for the repair of the pipe concrete bndge support performed by Engrneer Control Systems

was_tailored to the recommendations of BCC Engineering study. The-remaining project

o ‘balance is being proposed to be transferred back into the Water and Sewer General Capital
Prolects Fund. :

Staff recommends the City Commlssmn amend the FY 2021 - FY 2025 Communlty

~Investment Plan (CIP) in.the amount of $399,942 by transferring funding from the SE 17th .
:- Avenue Pipe. Bridge Repair to the Peele Dixie Old Plant Electrical Connectlon prOJect and
- - the Water and Sewer General Capital Projects Fund. '

12022020 . - B - _ " Page 14 of 22
..~ CAM #20-0687 | A

' TOTAl. AMOUNT $620,000]



'.Source o

L user

-+ 12/02/2020 .
_ :CAM #20- 0687 ..

Funds available as of November 9, 2020 : :
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME - CHARACTER CODE!/ AMENDED | AVAILABLE
NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME | BUDGET | BALANCE | AMOUNT
9 (Character) | (Character)

A EADAS - arag | SE 17th Avenue Pipe " Capital. Outlay / anr | A _
45,:‘1"P12504'§54'6599; Bridge Repair- ~ Construction '$468'6§7 $399,g42 $3gg'g42
B ST TOTAL AMOUNT > - $399,942

ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER CODE/ AMENDED | AVAILABLE
NUMBER Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME BUDGET BALANCE | AMOUNT
(Prog - (Character) |. (Character) )
S o . |- Peele Dixie Old.Plant . Capital Outlay/. . e ' ) .
454-P12554.454-6599 | gy0ctrical Connection - Construction $0 $0 $65,000
. - | water & Sewer General S g - : .

. 454-FD454-GLI0T | "L D ects | | EQUityinPooledCash | NAA - | NA | $334,942

' » - TOTAL AMOUNT > |  $399,942]

0. Approprlat|on from Fund Balance and Transfer between Funds - Vehlcle Rental

- Operations Fund, General Fund, Sanltatlon Operations Fund .Various Vehicle
Transfers $82,607 - o -

Publlc Works Fleet Serwces is recommendlng the transfer of the followmg vehlcles as

follows

PUb|IC Works FIeet Serwces Vehicle Rental Fund = ($71 597) One (1) 2018 Ram
_1500 Pickup from Water and Sewer Fund, with- fair market value .of $14,843.

Described vehicle will be:used to fulfill a FY' 2021 scheduled vehicle replacement

~_budgeted for the Parks and Recreation Department. Two (2) vehicles from Sanitation

Fund; a 2018 JLG Trailer, with value of $7,900, will be- utilized as a replacement

“vehicle orlglnally scheduled for FY 2021. A 2018 Madvac Street Sweeper with value
L -of$48854 o _

.. -Finance Department,‘ General Fund = ($11,010): The Business Tax ?DivisiOn hired a
- Business Tax Inspector in FY 2020 to increase the efficiency and customer service to
‘the Cltys business community. The Adopted FY 2021 Operating Budget for the
*'Finance Departmentincluded funding in the amount of $28 000 for a new vehiclé. The

*'Public Works Department advised that there is a 2020 Chevrolet Malibu available for '

- purchase, as they have been unable to repurpose |t The current value of the vehicle,
adjusted for deprecnatlon is $11 010 '

Staff recommends the Clty Commlsswn amend the FY 2021 Operatlng Budget inthe'amount |
~ of $82,607 by amending the appropriate accounts, facilitating the purchases of vehlcles by
" ;the Fleet Rental Fund, $71 597, and General Fund, $11,010." :

Page 15 of 22



' ':.Souroe..,..t

|Funds avaiiabie as af November 23 2020

' -‘: ':P Approprlatlon from Fund ‘Balance -
‘Community Housing Development Orgamzatlon Acqu|S|t|on and Renovatlon of

ReS|dent|aI Propertles $122 475.60

12/02/2020

- CAM #20-0687

ACCOUNT INDEXNAME | CHARACTERCODEISuB. | AMEMDED | AVAILABLE
NUMBER Program DBJECT BAME BUDGET BALANCE | AMOUNT
{Program) ' {Character) | {Character) | -
| 683 PRS580101-6416 | - FleetSenices . | Capital OiiayiVenicles | -§6,092377 | $3,410,066 ‘22743
|- — ) —T Balences& V '
- 583FD5B301xepT [ VEDCEREMA | gesenesinppropriated NI NA $48,854|-
. L - Op ; Fund Balancg S P - RN
- TOTAL AMOUNT — §T1,597
Ise: - s -
ACCOUNT INDEXNAME | CHARACTERCODE suB. | AMENDED | AVAILABLE
NUMBER {Program) OBJECT NAME BUDGET BALANCE | AWOUNT
| oaram {Character) {Character) N
= ; |© Vehicle Rental- | . Other UsesiTransferto . .
1 583FD583.01-9450 Operations Water& SewerOperatmg . $0' %0. - 14843
| fon incon s o | WVeiclé Rental- Other Uses/' o B e
| 8 33-}?1;)533.401-9409 | " operations - | * Transferto Sariitation. §0. ) tio A $56'?54 ,
TOTAL AMIOUNT — . ST1,597
. Sowrce; . _ » . B S _
ACCOUNT INDEXNAME | CHARACTERCODEISUB | AMENDED | AVAILABLE
NUMBER {Program} OBJECT NAME BUDGET BALANCE | ANMOUNT
v (Character) | {Character)
_001-FINO9009-6416 | ~ BusinéssTax | CapitalOutiayiVehicles | - $28000 - | - $28,000 $11,010
o — ' — ’ “TOTAL AMOUNT — —$1010 |
Use: - T
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER CODE! SUB- AMENDED AVAILABLE
NUMBER {Program) OBJECT NAME BUDGEY BALANCE AMOUNT
_ A _{Character) {Character)
o enn e OtherUses!Transferto g 1. o 4 nan
OOTFDOT-4E0 | GeneralFund | iy SewerOperatng | SMATSIE | 23087201 | 811010
TOTAL AMOUNT — $11,010 |-
Cltv Ma nager s Off'ce '

Affordable Housmg Trust  Fund.

“In August 201 9, the Clty Commission amended the FY 2019 Operatlng Budget in. the amount'
of $122,475.60 for the acquisition arid renovation of residential properties by the Community -
-~ Housing Development Organization-(CHDO). The funding was intended to supplement: the .-

~.activities funded by the. federal Home Improvement Partnerships Progiam- (HOME). The
- $122,475.60 was not ‘used in FY-2019 because the original plan to: demolish-an: eX|st|ng

* building at 735 NW 10th Terrace and construct a new three story 18-unit affordable housing
development was contingent upon the: acquisition of a vacant lot south of the ‘subject’
. property. The property.owner decided against selling described property, thus limiting the-
- fulfillment of constructlng the three story 18-unit housing development. A revised project:

Page 16 of 22



_ fiipropo'sal has been submitted by the Fort Lauderdale Community. Development Corporation o

(FLCDC) and was approved by Commission in September 2020 (CAM 20-0672).

- Staff recommends the City Commlsswn amend the FY 2021 Operatrng Budgetin the amount
‘of $122,475.60 for the acquisition and renovation of residential properties by CHDO using

: the Affordable Housing Trust Fund.

* CAM #20-0687

: _Source :
" .'|Funds available as of November5 2020 -
CHARACTER AMENDED | AVAILABLE _
‘:ﬁ%’;{ 'N(?,E: :‘aAn':')'E CODE/ SUB- BUDGET BALANCE | AMOUNT
9 OBJECT NAME | (Character) | (Character)
T Agtordable Housing Other Uses/ . S ' I
- |- 149-FD149.01:xg01 | USING | \nticipated YearEnd| - N/A N/A . $122,475.60
. - Trust Fund , ot : ) : '
. : o Balance . .
- TOTAL AMOUNT > $122,475.60
" Use: - : . ) B
' CHARACTER AMENDED | AVAILABLE .
/;cjc':wo:;: 'N(gf: ':'aAm“')'E CODE/ SUB- BUDGET BALANCE | AMOUNT
9 OBJECTNAME | (Character) | (Character)
Ca e A Affordabie Housing | Grant Services/ - o .i Cen , -
149-MGR120201-8312 | *° " g . CHDO™ . %o g _$i°__ $122, 475.60
‘ ' - TOTAL AMOUNT > $122 47560

Q Transfer of Un Used Grant Match Funds - Grant Fund Generat Fund -Housing ‘

Assnstance to Homeless Rapld Grant Match - $50,856.12

- In July 201 7, the City of Fort Lauderdale accepted a $400 000 grant from the State of Flonda .
o suppoit the City's Rapid Rehousing Program. The City provided the required cash match
- of $100,000 from the General Fund. The Division of Neighbor Support utilized $332,152.53

of the grant fundingto provide a variety of assistance, such as short-term or medium-term
rental assistance, including utility deposit assistance and appropriate support services with
case management to help homeless individuals and families achieve self-sufficiency. There

-._IS $50,856.12.femaining in un-used general fund grant match .due :to- Neighbor Support o

postlng admlnlstratlve expenses to their general fund index mstead of the grant

R ,Staff recommends that the City Commlsswn amend the FY 2021 Operatlng Budget in the
- amount-of $50,856.12:for the return of the un-used Housrng Assrstance to Homeless Rapid

grant match to the General Fund.

12/02/2020 " Page 17 of 22



" Source:(Cash Match in Grant Fund) .-

‘| Funds available as of November 19, 2020 B
: CHARACTER AMENDED | AVAILABLE
‘:fuc,f;’gg '"(?,f: :‘a‘:’)'E CODE! SUB- BUDGET | BALANCE | AMOUNT
g 0BJ ECT NAME {Character) (Character) :
‘ ‘Housing Assistarice IR |
|120- GHMLES17A 0001 to the Homeless- Other Sources! $100,000 $50 85612 |  $50,856.12
- -, S General Fund. _ -
: - Rapid Grant Match i ’
T TOTAL AMOUNT > | $50856.02
" . Source: . - . : - .
CHARACTER AMENDED | AVAILABLE
‘:f:;l;’:; '"(gf: :"a‘:n")'E CODE! SUB- BUDGET | BALANCE | AMOUNT
{Froo OBJECTNAME | (Character) | (Character) -
.- " .|HousingAssistance | - . - oo | ol -
|120 GHMLES 1743209 | - tothe Homeless. |- SCrvicesiaterials/ $100000 | $50,856.12| $50856.12
R : - L. . Other Seivices
- - - Rapid Grant Malch : i : S _ :
' o TOTALAMOUNT—-> $50,856.12 | -
CHARACTER AMENDED | AVAILABLE
‘:ﬁf;::; '"(?,ff :';""”;E CODE! SUB- BUDGET | BALANCE | AMOUNT
g OBJECTNAME | (Sub-object) | (Sub-object)
V LI o . o . ’ .’-. - Oﬂ]eruses’ ) .:A ) ‘ .‘ i . ’
" |- "001-FD001-9129 - |.. GeneralFund- | Transfer o Misc. $350,000 | - - $416995 | - $50,856.12
oo g ' . Granls - N R
o _TOTAL AMOUNT » $50,856.12.

C ity Manager S Offrc ) f
Fort Lauderdale Executrve Arrgort

R Approprlatron from Fund Balance - Alrport Operatrons Fund - Parcel 21B
_Natural Resource Area (NRA) Mltrgatlon and Marntenance Prorect $32 742 .

: -T.he,Alrp_ort’s Parcel.21 B_.NaturaI.Resour_ce Area_.(NRA) Mltlgatlon and Mamtena_nce-Pro;ect N

consists of the removal of non-native and/or exotic nuisance species/vegetation, installation
of tree bamcades and. er’oswn control barners installatio‘n of new native‘planting, chain link

' 'Envrronmental Protectlon and Growth Management Department

o There will be a f scal impact to the Clty in the amount of $340 705 for the contract award with

. allowances included and $15,395 for estimated in-house project management fees, for a _
total estimated cost of the project in the amount of $356,100. Funds for described contract in-

the amount of $323,358 are available in the FY 2021 Community -Investment. Plan ‘with
. $32,742in addrtlonal funds being requested from the Alrport Operatlons Fund to. award the
- j_contract

Staff recommends’ the Clty Comm|SS|on amend' the FY 2021 — FY 2025 Communrty

- Investment Plan (CIP)-in the amount of $32,742 to increase funding. for the Parcel 21B NRA
L _Mltrgatlon and. Marntenance Project. .

1210212020
© CAM #20-0687

Page 18 of 22 -



Source

" - |Funds avallable as of November5 2020

ACCOUNT INDEXNAME | CHARACTER CODE/ A;‘:'JEI;'(?EETD ~ :ﬂ';&%f AMOUNT
NUMBER (Program) | SUB-OBJECTNAME | 1ot | (Gharacten
S - Balances & Reserves /| 1 :
.468-FD468.01-X901 -| . Airport Fund Appropriated Fund N/A ‘NA $32,742
, " : Balance - L o . :
’ -TQTAL AMOUNT > . $32,742 .
Use: L L e :
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CHARACTER CODE/ ABNLEDN(?EETD ABVAA:IA?I%LEE AMOUNT
NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECT NANE (Character) (Character) _ :
: L . Parcel21BNRA | " N . .
- |468-Pi2456. 4686509 | -Mitigationang~ | - Cepital Outlay/ $481.910 . | $323.358 $32.742
: S ; : o Construction - :
Maintenance - R B -
L TOTAL AMOUNT > $32,742 .

- Approprlahon of. Grant Funds and Fund Balance — Alrport Operatlons Fund -

Runway 9 Run-up Area and South End Taxiway Design PrOJect $20, 986
" The FIorlda Department of Transportation. (FDOT) is awardlng the Fort Lauderdale. Executlve" :

Airport (FXE) -$20,986 for the Design for the relocation of the run-up .area for Runway 9,

‘required-as part of the Airport's- approved layout’ plan to alleviate airfield traffic along the
~ southern side of the Airport at Taxiway Echo. The existing run-up area will be relocated from.
. its current location and a new run-up area conforming to. Federal Aviation Administration’s
~(FAA) design criteria will.be constructed between Taxiways E-2 and Hotel. The project also -

o includes the re-ahgnment of Taxiway-Echo and Juliet on the'southern end of Runway 9. The

~ re-configuration of the intersection will serve as a mitigation measure for the existing non-
.standard taxiway. lntersectlons to comply w1th current FAA desrgn standards

Staff recommends the Clty Commlsswn amend the FY 2021 = FY 2025 Communlty-

"~ Investment Plan- (CIP) in.the amount of $20,986.for the Runway 9 Run- -up Area.and South -
- .End" Taxiway Design Pro;ect This - ltem is- contlngent upon the approval of the grant. . .
- -acceptance CAM 20- 0837.. -

- 12/02/2020 -

_ . Page 19 of 22
-~ CAM #20%0687 :



" Source:

Funds available as of November5 2020 .
CHARACTER AMENDED AMOUNT
‘;ﬁ;,?;:g 'N('l),'f: ':::"Y;E CODE/ SUB- BUDGET | RECEIVED | AMOUNT
9 OBJECT NAME (Character) {Character)
| ey orun [ e | | N
- | 468-P12522.468A-DA4B5 |Area and South End } ; ' $0 . $0 $20,986
ST Lo Department of . .
.- . .Taxiway Design . . - .
o ' Transportation : .
_ ' ’ TOTAL AMOUNT-) $20,986 |
Use: | _ ) . L L . '
: CHARACTER AMENDED AVAILABLE
’:ﬁ;’s"’;; 'N(gf: 'r"a‘?"‘v)'E CODE/ SUB- BUDGET | BALANCE | AMOUNT
9 OBJECT NAME | (Character) | (Character)

- -+ - - | Runway9Run-up”| -CapitalOutlay/"-|. - . = = | K S
468-P12522.468A-6534|Area and South End | Consuitant - $0 $0 $20,986|
D ’ "+ | - Taxiway Desigri |- Engirieering Fees - R . .

' ) ' ’ TOTAL AMOUNT > $20,986

Transportatlon and Mobrlltl

'.T Reductlon of Revenue and Assocrated Expense — Grant Fund - Federal Transrt B
Admlnlstratron (FTA) - Downtown Mobility Hub 2017 Project — $35,000

In February 2015 the Clty Commlsswn approved as a subrecrplent agreement the

.:_ _' (FTA) grant awarded to the Broward Metropolltan Plannlng Organlzatlon (BMPO) The grant -
- would fund the design and construction of streetscape improvements in the Downtown Fort
L Lauderdale Mobility Hub. It was later determlned that $35,000 of the award was for .

administrative costs, due to the BMPO. The FTA agreement also outlines in section 11.72.11
. that $35,000 is.set aside for the BMPO for.overseeing the project. Therefore, the actual grant.
. award to the City should have been $3,465,000 due to the $35,000 in administrative costs

- that should have remained with the BMPO. To reflect described reduction in the grant award, - |

it is required that we amend the Cltys Flscal Year 2021 budget The grant award reduction
is outllned in CAM 20 0786 as a companion item on this agenda :

- Staff recommends the Clty Commission amend the: FY. 2021 - FY- 2025. Commumty .
Investment Plan (CIP) by reducing $35,000- from the Downtown Mobility Hub 2017 Pro;ect
There is an associated CAM 20-0786.

" 12/02/2020 Page 20 of 22

- CAM#20-0687



3

: T e

Source
Funds available as of November 12, 2020
CHARACTER
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CODE/ AMENDED ACTUAL
NUMBER P SUB-OBJECT BUDGET RECEIVED AMOUNT
(Program) ; (Character) | (Character)
NANE
R © | "FTA- Downtown Intergov't -
- 129-P12626:129-C321" | Mobility-Hub Project | Revenue/US DOT -$3,500,000° ~ $790,664 | $ (35,000)
cee T 2017 passthruBMPO_ e R -
' TOTAL AMOUNT > {$35,000)
' Uee: . )
' CHARACTER N
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME CODE/ AMENDED | AVAILABLE
BUDGET BALANCE AMOUNT
NUMBER (Program) SUB-OBJECT
(Character) (Character) .
NAME
.. . - | -FiA-Downtown | - Ca it.élv‘ T R O .
-129-P12626.129-6599 | Mobility Hub Project | p . -$3,500,000 $223,015( $ . .(35,000)
B . 2017 Outlay/Construction o . ’
' TOTALAMOUNT > . |$  (35,000)

F_lrﬂ%_cu_e

o u. Approprlatlon from Fund Balance - General Capltal Prolects Fund SE FI»I'e- |

. Station De5|gn and Constructlon PrOJect for Fire Statlon #8 — $200 000

| . Fire- Rescue is requestlng addltlonal funds for the SE Fire- Station DeS|gn and Construction

Project to complete Fire Station #8. Funding in the amount of $200,000 for Fire Station #8 is

. being proposed for the following items: furniture purchase, installation-of carbon monoxide

L sensors, -a water line for refrigerator ice-maker; Florida East Coast Rallway fees for the

1210212020
" CAM #20-0687

installation of synchronization of grade crossing and traffic control devices, installation -of

- conduit to--provide- power tothe traff ic signals, and associated engineering fees.

'Fundlng is available from various projects that were admlnlstratlvely closed after completlon

in FY 2020 W|th|n the General Capltal Projects Fund for described purpose

o -Staff recommends the Clty Commlssmn amend the FY 2021 ~ FY 2025 Communlty :
‘Investment Plan (CIP).in. the amount of $200,000 for completmg the SE Fire Station Design

and Constructlon Project for Fire Statlon #8.

Page 21 of 22



_ Source:

- |Funds avarlable as of Novembers 2020
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME | CHARACTER CODE/ A%%%D;D A;’ :&ﬁ%‘f AMOUNT
NUMBER (Program) | SUB-OBJECTNAME | 2 "o | -t
o - " General Ca'ital |Balances & Reserves / ' : Sl ) S A
- 331-FD3BTXG01 | oo P&’ - Appropriated Fund | - NA . | NAT -~ $200,000|
SR : rojects : SR : :
o - _ . -Balance . o _ . :
T 7 - _ TOTAL AMOUNT > . $200,000
< User: - - L . o - o ) e '
ACCOUNT INDEX NAME | CHARACTER CODE/ A;V:J%':;ZETD A;’ :&ﬁ%‘f AMOUNT
NUMBER {(Program) SUB-OBJECT NAME
(Character) {Character) .
ST - SE Fire Station. - . -Cia'oital'Outlay/.. - VR‘._ B - ’
_331-P10909,3_3_1-6599 : Des:gn & _ Construction : $644,256 ($220) it .$200_’000'
Construction " N o 5 _ A
) . TOTAL ANMOUNT -) ‘ $200,000

_ Strateglc Connectlons -. '
~ This item supports the Press Play Fon‘ Lauderdale 2024 Strateglc Plan spec1t" cally

: advancmg

The Internal Support Focus Area

.« Goal 8: Be a leading government orgamzatlon that manages aII resources WIsely
" .-and sustainably. " -

. Objectlve Maintain flnancral |ntegr|ty through sound budgetlng practices, prudent
o flscal management ‘cost effective operations; and long-term planning

Th|s ltem advances the Fast Fon/vard Fort Lauderdale 2035 Vision Plan: We Are Unlted

S Relgted CAMs .
- .CAM 20-0058, 20 0802, 20 0264 20- 0672 20- 0786 20 0821, 20-0837 20-0917, 20-
'0936 '

A chm nt -
S :EXthIt 1- Resolutlon

- .Prepared by Amarls Rosano PrlnC|pa| Budget and Management Analyst

. fDepartment D|rector Laura Reece Office of Management and Budget

© 12/02/2020 | - - Page 22 of 22 .
. CAM #20-0687 | o



